
WATER SYSTEMS MGT., INC. 
          WSM, Inc. 

          67 Wild Horse Trail 

          Sandpoint, ID 83864 
          (208) 265-4270 (phone/fax) 
          wsmibob@aol.com (e-mail) 

   

 
        Water System Management/Operation 

          Wastewater System Management/Operation 

          Backflow Prevention Assembly Testing 

          Cross Connection Control Inspection 

          Consulting 

 

November 15, 2023 

 

Jan Noriyuki  

Commission Secretary 

Idaho Public Utilities Commission 

P.O. Box 83720  

Boise, ID 83720-0074 

 

RE: Kootenai Heights Water System Order 35978 

 

Dear Ms. Noriyuki, 
 

Please find included with this letter a redlined version and a "clean" version of the updated tariffs required 

per Order 35978. 

 

I made two corrections that were not required by the Order also, there is currently no tiered rate for water 

use over 10,000 gallons, and billing is now monthly instead of April and October. 

 

Let me know if any other changes are needed.  

 

Thank you, 

 

Jeff Cowley 

Water Systems Management Inc. 

 
c: Bob Hansen wsmibob@aol.com 

 

  

   

 

 

RECEIVED            
2023 November 15,  PM   1:02

IDAHO PUBLIC   
UTILITIES COMMISSION

mailto:wsmibob@aol.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

KOOTENAI HEIGHTS WATER 

 

 

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 

 

 

AVAILABILITY: 

Service under this Rate Schedule is available for all residential Users. 

 

RATES: 

Monthly Rate:                                                $38.50 57.58 

 

(includes first 10,000 gallons of water) 

Water in excess of 10,000 gallons $3.10 per 1,000 gallons 

Billing are sent April and October - (After April & October Meter Reading) monthly. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KOOTENAI HEIGHTS WATER 

 

 

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 

 

NON-RECURRING CHARGE 

 

HOOK-UP FEE:  N/A 

 

Note: All available hook-up's have been made. 

 

RECONNECTION CHARGE:   $50.00 

 

LATE PAYMENT FEE:    $10.00 1% of unpaid balance. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

KOOTENAI HEIGHTS WATER 

 

 

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 

 

 

AVAILABILITY: 

Service under this Rate Schedule is available for all residential Users. 

 

RATES: 

Monthly Rate:                                                $57.58 

 

Billing are sent monthly. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KOOTENAI HEIGHTS WATER 

 

 

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 

 

NON-RECURRING CHARGE 

 

 

 

HOOK-UP FEE:  N/A 

 

Note: All available hook-up's have been made. 

 

RECONNECTION CHARGE:   $50.00 

 

LATE PAYMENT FEE:    1% of unpaid balance. 


